503720917 03/03/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3767558

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSEPH RENOSKY	03/03/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STEVEN J RENOSKY
Street Address:	PO BOX 1198
City:	INDIANA
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15701

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8656633

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (812)474-6059

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8124798721

Email: gprice@tbsblaw.com **Correspondent Name:** GARY K. PRICE

Address Line 1: 700 S. GREEN RIVER RD., STE. 2000

Address Line 4: EVANSVILLE, INDIANA 47715

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARY K. PRICE
SIGNATURE:	/Gary K. Price/
DATE SIGNED:	03/03/2016

Total Attachments: 3 source=DOC001#page1.tif source=DOC001#page2.tif source=DOC001#page3.tif

PATENT 503720917 REEL: 037887 FRAME: 0413

RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET
PATENT	SONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	s record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Sieven J. Renosky
Joseph Renosky	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 03/03/2016	Street Address: P.O. Box 1198
Assignment	City: Indiana
Joint Research Agreement	State: Pennsylvania
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 15701
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗵 No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 8,656,633
	ached? Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Gary K. Price	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Internal Address	CO & CORRES SERVEY (COLON SECTION) OF CO. (1971) OF CO. (1971)
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 700 S. Green River Rd.	Enclosed
Suits 2000	None required (government interest not affecting little)
City: Evansville	8. Payment Information
State: IN Zip: 47715	**************************************
Phone Number: 812-479-8721	Donneit Annount blumbar 201224
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number 501684
Email Address: <u>oprice@thablaw.com</u>	Authorized User Name Gary K. Price
9. Signature:	5-3-206
Signature	Date
Cary K. Price	Total number of pages including caver 3 sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing Oucuments to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-8140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.D. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Joseph Renosky, having an address of P.O. Box 1216, Indiana, PA 15701 ("Assignor") am an inventor of a certain new and useful invention as set forth and disclosed in a patent, entitled FISHING LURE WITH MOVABLE ATTACHMENT LOOP, with registration date of February 25, 2014, as U.S. patent number 8,656,633 ("Invention");

WHEREAS, Steven J. Renosky, having an address of P.O. Box 1198, Indiana, PA 15701 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention:

NOW, THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Assignee, his legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention as set forth in the above-mentioned patent, and any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, relissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said Invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, Assignor shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the terms and conditions of this Agreement, and that Assignor will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for or obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, re-examined, re-issued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said Invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any and all proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and Agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of Assignor and Assignee; and

314	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the A	ssignor has executed this Assignment on the 16.
Josep	ph Renosky	,
Bv:	Long Vone	

"Assignor"

STATE OF Panay/Wand)	
COUNTY OF Indiana) SS:	
	nd year below stated, personally appeared ecution of the foregoing instrument to be his
WITNESS my hand and seal this _ <u>ざ</u>	day of <u><i>Morch</i></u> , 2016.
Signature of Notary Public	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTARIAL SEAL
Wheen Molla	Janeen L. Moffa, Notary Public White Twp., Indiana County My Commission Expires July 16, 2019 MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES
Printed Name of Notary Public	NOTABLES
My Commission Expires:	

THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY GARY K. PRICE, ATTORNEY AT LAW, TERRELL, BAUGH, SALMON & BORN, LLP, 700 SOUTH GREEN RIVER ROAD, SUITE 2000, EVANSVILLE, INDIANA 47715.

2